ordinance no. /84

An Ordinance accepting the proposal of Ohio Power Company to light the streets of the Village of Ottoville, Ohio, and authorizing the execution of a contract therefor.

WHEREAS, Ohio Power Company has made a certain proposal in writing to the Village of Ottoville, Ohio, dated January 4, 1982 offering to provide and maintain a street lighting system for the Village in accordance with the price, terms and conditions set forth in said proposal, and

WHEREAS, It is the desire of the Council of the Village of

Ottoville, Ohio, to accept said written proposal;

NOW, therefore, be it ordained by the Council of the Village of __Ottoville____, State of Ohio:

Section 1. That the written proposal of Ohio Power Company, dated <u>January 4, 1982</u>, to provide and maintain a street lighting system for the Village of <u>Ottoville</u>, Ohio, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Clerk and which has been presented and read at this meeting, is hereby accepted.

Section 2. That the Mayor and the Clerk of said Village of

Ottoville, Ohio, be and they hereby are instructed to execute
a contract for and on behalf of the Village of Ottoville, Ohio,
with Ohio Power Company, for such street lighting service on the
terms and conditions set forth in said proposal.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

	Passed this	4th day	of Jan	may, 19 PZ.
Fost TILL	Jan 23,82			
City Bldg. Post OFFic	Millers	Store.		Jery a Holllein
	e Bank			Deshand Musk
R L OI				/ Klerk